The table below sets out the Shareholders with a substantial Shareholding (ie 5% or more) as
at the Prospectus Date.

Shareholder # of Shares % at
Prospectus

Date

Platinum Investment Management Limited 45,313,932 9.31%

Acorn Capital Ltd 36,144,321 7.43%

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

P a g e  | 25

amtl0001_2500183_057.docx

6 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

6.1 Historical and pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 March 2025

This Section contains a summary of the audited historical financial information for Amplia as at
31 March 2025 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement of the
financial position as at 31 March 2025 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information)
(collectively, Financial Information).

The Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the pro forma
adjustments described in Section 6.3 below.

Scenario 1

Scenario 2

31 March
2025

(audited)

June 2025
Quarter

Movement

Capital
Raising of

$27.5m

Pro-forma
Statement

(unaudited)

Capital
Raising of

$35.0m

Pro-forma
Statement

(unaudited)

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

10,863,278 (45,293) 26,000,000 36,817,985 33,087,500 43,905,485

R&D tax incentive
receivable

3,771,707 (3,771,707) - - - -

Prepayments 108,963 - - 108,963 - 108,963

Other current assets 184,830 - - 184,830 - 184,830

Total Current
Assets

14,928,778 (3,971,967) 26,000,000 37,111,778 33,087,500 44,199,278

Non-Current
Assets

Property, plant and
equipment

4,751

5,000

- 9,751 - 9,751

Right of use assets

12,612

-
- 12,612 - 12,612

Intangibles 7,937,932 - - 7,937,932 - 7,937,932

Other assets 53,034 64,000 - 117,034 - 117,034

Total Non-Current
Assets

8,008,329 69,000 - 8,077,329 - 8,077,329

Total Assets 22,937,107 (3,748,000) 26,000,000 45,189,107 33,087,500 52,276,607

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable
and accrued
liabilities

1,805,046 - - 1,805,046 - 1,805,046

Borrowings - - - - - -

Lease liabilities 13,893 (13,893) - - - -

Provisions 70,118 - - 70,118 - 70,118

Total Current
Liabilities

1,889,057 (13,893) - 1,875,163 - 1,875,163

Non Current
Liabilities

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

P a g e  | 26

amtl0001_2500183_057.docx

Scenario 1

Scenario 2

31 March
2025

(audited)

June 2025
Quarter

Movement

Capital
Raising of

$27.5m

Pro-forma
Statement

(unaudited)

Capital
Raising of

$35.0m

Pro-forma
Statement

(unaudited)

Lease liabilities - - - - - -

Provisions 24,100 - - 24,100 - 24,100

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

24,100 - - 24,100 - 24,100

Total Liabilities 1,913,157 (13,893) - 1,899,263 - 1,899,263

Net Assets 21,023,950 (3,734,107) 26,000,000 43,289,844 33,087,500 50,377,344

Equity

Issued capital 167,389,242 - 26,000,000 193,389,242 33,087,500 200,476,742

Reserves

(826,192)

- - (826,192) - (826,192)

Accumulated
Losses

(145,539,100) (3,734,107) - (149,273,206) - (149,273,206)

Total Equity 21,023,950 (3,734,107) 26,000,000 43,289,844 33,087,500 50,377,344

6.2 Basis of preparation of Financial Information

The stated basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a
manner consistent with the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian
Accounting Standards applied to the Historical Financial Information and the events or
transactions to which the pro forma adjustments relate, as described in Section 6.3, as if those